PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yoh NISHIMURA	12/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku					
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	467-8561					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	12647082					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: kwilliams@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ATTORNEYS FOR CLI

Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006777.00370

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher R. Glembocki

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023700 FRAME: 0679 .H \$40.00 1264/0

501050837

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yoh N	ISHIMUF	RA		(5))			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)					 (6)	1			
Name	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)							<u> </u>		
	o (2)	(4)									
		(,)	In consid	deration of th	e sum of	one dolla	ır (\$1.00)	and other			onsiderations paid t ign, transfer and se
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHE	R KOGYO	KABUSH	IKI KAI	SHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Na	aeshiro-cho,	Mizuho	-ku, Na	goya-sl	ni, Aichi	-ken 467	′-8561, J	apan
	-		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including an provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and a Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention k								ncluding any and a on(s), and all Letten
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case	(11)	IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS								
	Number, or Foreigr Application Number	1	(Attorney I	Docket No.							
			for which th	e undersigne	d has (hav	re) execu	ted an ap	plication t	for patent in	the United S	States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on _	Deo.	16,	200	}				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. applic	cation Serial N	lumber						
application any app Assigne claims of reexami States re full right nerewith dentification		e Assignation of Assi	n, and any progress may come the control of the con	patent(s) issuedeem necessite all papers f, or any pater ence and goir ate all papers ion for Protect orm all affirmatent to the As s) and reques aid Assignee, gned, and that the firm of able in order	ing therecary. necessary nt or reissure and docuu- tion of India tive acts ssignee. t(s) the Ct, as Assign the has (t Banner & to comply	on, and a r in connect of inconnect of inconnect of inconnect of the hey have With such meanings in the inconnect of the hey have With the	lso to execution with the same of perform operty or say be ner of Pare entire in) not execution for the same of th	h any interest to the control of the	parate assignate assignate arrival and in for the inversements. The inverse arrival ar	nments in conich may be ention, and to be necessarintain or conic all Letters in evenants that ecute, any agon this assignment and T	declared concerning to cooperate with the ry in connection with onfirm by reissue of Patents of the United the has (they have) greements in conflicting ment any further
Date	Dec. 16	<u>, </u>	009	Name	of Invent	or	John	Nis	humiso		(SEAL)
Date	·			Name	of Invent	or					(SEAL)
Date				Name	of Invent	or					(SEAL)
Date				Name	of Invent	or				<u></u>	(SEAL)
Date				Name	of Invent	or					(SEAL)
				A	-£1						(CEAL)

PATENT REEL: 023700 FRAME: 0680

RECORDED: 12/24/2009